

Item No. 11

M Ex. No. 41/25

APS Forex Services Private Limited

v.

Shakti International Fashion Linkers

19.09.2025

Present: Ms. Parul Sharma, learned counsel for DH.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Notice sent to all the three JDs received back unserved.

Report perused.

Learned counsel for DH seeks some time to verify and furnish the fresh addresses of all the three JDs on record.

Request allowed.

On request, list the case for further proceedings on 11.11.2025.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02
South-East, Saket, Delhi
19.09.2025 / bh**