

Item No. 09

**M. Ex. No. 41/25
APS Forex Services Private Limited
v.
Shakti International Fashion Linkers**

09.01.2026

**Present: Ms. Parul Sharma (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for DH.**

Submission heard. Record perused.

Learned counsel for DH seeks some time to file the fresh addresses of all the three JDs.

Request allowed.

After furnishing the fresh address of the all the three JDs, issue notice to all the JDs on filing P.F. within 7-10 days through speed post, registered A.D, approved courier, returnable on 02.03.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
09.01.2026 / bh**